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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer David W Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-01-09 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5747193-2 Amount 35918.8287033 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

50 RCPT RA/MS
STD (SL)

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1215 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 50
RCPT,INSERT
,FRONT

1.0 5631.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-I-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0 5631.0 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.5 1.0 28.155 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 1970.85 mg

Substance 3 Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 6683-19-8 0.2 1.0 11.262 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 0.2 1.0 11.262 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 1.0 168.93 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 2.0 1.0 112.62 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 1.0 1.0 56.31 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 0.5 1.0 28.155 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 56.31 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 36.6 1.0 2060.946 mg

Substance 3 Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:3)

Supplier 7779-90-0 0.5 1.0 28.155 mg



Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 18.0 1.0 1013.58 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 0.5 1.0 28.155 mg

Substance 3 2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier 9003-54-7 1.0 1.0 56.31 mg

Sub-Item 1 #5
SHELL/RECP/
FR/TN/ST/.120

1.0 3219.0291415 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 2916.6 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.05 1.0 1.4583 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.29166 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.02 1.0 0.58332 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 4.3749 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 2.9166 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.029166 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.29166 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.9335 1.0 2856.32846 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 2.9166 mg

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.75 1.0 21.8745 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.035 1.0 1.02081 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 17.4996 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.08 1.0 2.33328 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.014583 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.9166 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 1.4583 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.29166 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 187.5728745 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.1313 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.37515 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 187.06643 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 114.856267 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.11486 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 114.74141 mg

Sub-Item 1 50 BRACKET
ASSY,PHEN

1.0 5348.62132 mg

Material 2 PA66-GF25 1.0 1435.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

3.5 1.0 50.225 mg

Substance 3 Benzenamine,
reaction
products with
aniline
hydrochloride
and
nitrobenzene

Supplier 101357-15-7 4.0 1.0 57.4 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 358.75 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 61.5 1.0 882.525 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 6.0 1.0 86.1 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 43.1806 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.03022642 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.0863612 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 43.06401 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 178.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00178 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.0225 1.0 49.88005 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.089 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0178 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.089 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.178 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.5 1.0 127.27 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00178 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0178 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 8.9E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.356 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0089 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.089 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 26.44072 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.02644072 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 26.41428 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 3666.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.03666 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.18 1.0 6.5988 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.03666 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.7026 1.0 3618.43732 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 0.36293 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.7 1.0 25.662 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 1.0 1.833 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 1.4664 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.3666 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 3.666 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 3.666 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 1.833 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 1.833 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.1833 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.01833 mg

Sub-Item 1 20 DF SCKT
CONT
DUPLEX-RA &
SP

16.0 279.9679205 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 16.0 4.7611 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 16.0 0.0095222 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 16.0 4.74825 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 16.0 0.00333277 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 16.0 262.569 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 16.0 248.6489 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 16.0 0.0525138 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 16.0 0.0262569 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 16.0 11.8156 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 16.0 0.01312845 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 16.0 0.26257 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 16.0 0.0262569 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 16.0 0.00262569 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 16.0 0.78771 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 16.0 0.26257 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 16.0 0.26257 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 16.0 0.01312845 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 16.0 0.13128 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 16.0 0.26257 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 16.0 0.00131284 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 16.0 0.197874 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 16.0 0.19728 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 16.0 5.9362E-4 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 16.0 12.4399465 mg



Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 16.0 0.02487989 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 16.0 0.01243995 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 16.0 12.40263 mg

Sub-Item 1 50
RCPT,INSERT
,REAR

1.0 2763.0 mg

Material 2 PA66-GF25 1.0 2763.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

3.5 1.0 96.705 mg

Substance 3 Benzenamine,
reaction
products with
aniline
hydrochloride
and
nitrobenzene

Supplier 101357-15-7 4.0 1.0 110.52 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 690.75 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 61.5 1.0 1699.245 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 6.0 1.0 165.78 mg

Sub-Item 1 WASHER,FLA
T #4,PLATED

2.0 102.03345 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.15626 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.046878 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.015626 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.093756 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 2.37719 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 2.37719 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 99.5 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.199 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 97.02991 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.2985 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.398 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 1.2935 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 4.975E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.04975 mg

Sub-Item 1 AMPLIMITE
REAR SHELL
SZ 5

1.0 3039.1944129 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 2814.687 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.05 1.0 1.40734 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.28147 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.02 1.0 0.56294 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 4.22203 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 2.81469 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.02814687 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.28147 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.9335 1.0 2756.52149 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 2.81469 mg

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.75 1.0 21.11015 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.035 1.0 0.98514 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 16.88812 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.08 1.0 2.25175 mg



Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.01407344 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.81469 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 1.40734 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.28147 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 139.2441899 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.09747093 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.27849 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 138.86823 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 85.263223 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.08526322 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 85.17796 mg

Sub-Item 1 20 DF SCKT
CONT
DUPLEX-RA &
SP

17.0 259.5489328 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 17.0 4.354369 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 17.0 0.00870874 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 17.0 4.34261 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 17.0 0.00304806 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 17.0 243.462 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 17.0 230.55486 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 17.0 0.0486924 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 17.0 0.0243462 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 17.0 10.95579 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 17.0 0.0121731 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 17.0 0.24346 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 17.0 0.0243462 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 17.0 0.00243462 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 17.0 0.73039 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 17.0 0.24346 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 17.0 0.24346 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 17.0 0.0121731 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 17.0 0.12173 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 17.0 0.24346 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 17.0 0.00121731 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 17.0 0.1978738 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 17.0 0.19728 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 17.0 5.9362E-4 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 17.0 11.53469 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 17.0 0.02306938 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 17.0 0.01153469 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 17.0 11.50009 mg

Sub-Item 1 20 DF SCKT
CONT
DUPLEX-RA

17.0 299.1433449 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 17.0 5.2156755 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 17.0 0.01043135 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 17.0 5.20159 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 17.0 0.00365097 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 17.0 280.443 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 17.0 265.57531 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 17.0 0.0560886 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 17.0 0.0280443 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 17.0 12.61993 mg



Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 17.0 0.01402215 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 17.0 0.28044 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 17.0 0.0280443 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 17.0 0.00280443 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 17.0 0.84133 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 17.0 0.28044 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 17.0 0.28044 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 17.0 0.01402215 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 17.0 0.14022 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 17.0 0.28044 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 17.0 0.00140222 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 17.0 0.197874 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 17.0 0.19728 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 17.0 5.9362E-4 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 17.0 13.2867954 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 17.0 0.02657359 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 17.0 0.0132868 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 17.0 13.24694 mg

Sub-Item 1 LOCKWASHE
R
SPRING,PLTD

2.0 109.8237 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 107.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 2.0 0.1605 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00107 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.9 2.0 0.963 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.0285 2.0 104.8905 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.0428 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.55 2.0 0.5885 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 5.35E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.1742 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.05226 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.01742 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.10452 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 2.6495 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 2.6495 mg

Sub-Item 1 FEMALE
SCREWLOCK,
SHORT, ZN

2.0 758.50704 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.00704 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.002112 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 7.04E-4 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.004224 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 6.912 mg



Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 6.912 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 751.588 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.15 2.0 8.64326 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.00751588 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.35 2.0 2.63056 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.7277 2.0 734.50967 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 1.12738 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0751588 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.09 2.0 0.67643 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 2.0 0.07440721 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00751588 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.75159 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 2.0 0.07440721 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.00375794 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.35 2.0 2.63056 mg 6(a) Lead as
an alloying
element in
steel for
machining
purposes and
in galvanized
steel
containing up
to 0.35% lead
by weight

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.37579 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

